



1575 Heritage Drive, Suite 308  
McKinney, Texas 75069

TEL 972.569.9193  
FAX 972.569.9197  
www.civilgroup.net

March 18, 2019

Blake Sills, P.E.  
City of McKinney  
221 N. Tennessee Street  
McKinney, Texas 75069

**Re: Accessibility Improvements within the Downtown Area  
Bid Summary – Award Letter**

Dear Blake:

The City of McKinney received five (5) prospective bids for the Accessibility Improvements within the Downtown Area (Bid No. 19-37CC) (Project No. ST1649). Bids were publically opened and read aloud by Purchasing Department Staff on March 7, 2019.

Bid Summary

Contractor Name	Acknowledge Addendum #1	Bid Bond Present	Total Bid Amount
HQS Construction, LLC	Yes	5% GAB	\$2,057,959.50
XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.	Yes	5% GAB	\$2,123,036.00
FNH Construction, LLC	Yes	5% GAB	\$2,224,926.50
Ed Bell Construction Company	Yes	5% GAB	\$2,279,063.19
North Texas Contracting, Inc.	Yes	5% GAB	\$2,620,353.00

We reviewed all the bids and all amounts were complete mathematically correct. All bidders submitted complete bids in accordance to the bid requirements. The HQS Construction bid proposal was the apparent low bidder. We called three references and received a response from two references, Tin Nguyen from the City of Frisco and Lance Knox with the City of Plano. The references were positive regarding the workmanship, quality and performance of HQS Construction, LLC, and no negative comments were provided. Both references would hire HQS Construction, LLC again if given the opportunity.

We recommend award of the Accessibility Improvements with the Downtown Area (Bid No. 19-37CC) to HQS Construction, LLC.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,  
**Civil Consulting Group, PLLC**

Trevor L. Castilla, P.E.  
Project Manager

ITEM # & DESC.		EOPC													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	Ed Bell Construction Company		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.		North Texas Contracting, Inc.		HQS Construction, LLC		FNH Construction, LLC	
						UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>															
100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 125000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
101	BARRIERS AND WARNING AND/OR DETOUR SIGNS	MO	6	\$ 2500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AMENDMENTS	LS	1	\$ 5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
<b>REMOVAL</b>															
200	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	STA	55.4	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 221,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 138,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,240.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 166,200.00
201	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2"-6")	SY	3026	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,208.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,260.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,416.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,780.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 68,085.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,520.00
202	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	766	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,980.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,086.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,320.00
203	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY)	SY	1008	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,224.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,168.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,160.00
204	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	149	\$ 6.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,117.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,862.50
205	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	4084	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,504.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,630.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 122,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 81,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 81,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 61,260.00
206	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	2337	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,044.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,370.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 60,762.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,110.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 49,077.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,740.00
207	REMOVING RET WALL	LF	71	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,331.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,905.00
208	REMOVING BRICK PAVERS	SY	95	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00
209	REMOVING FIRE HYDRANT UNIT	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
210	REMOVING STR (INLET)	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
211	REMOVING 18-INCH RCP	LF	57	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,710.00
212	REMOVING CONC TRENCH DRAIN	LF	66	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00
213	REMOVING CONC FLUME AND GRATES	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
214	REMOVING EXIST HANDRAIL	LF	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
215	REMOVING EXIST STRIPING	LF	105	\$ 2.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 210.00
<b>ROADWAY</b>															
300	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	CY	500	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
301	BORROW MATERIAL FOR EMBANKMENT	CY	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
302	2" TY-D DENSE-GRADED HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	133	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 22,078.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,960.00
303	4" TY-B DENSE-GRADED HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	260	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 46,020.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,600.00
304	FLEXIBLE BASE (TY D GR1-2)(6")	SY	5867	\$ 12.00	\$ 70,404.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 70,404.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 164,276.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 176,010.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 76,271.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,005.00
305	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (CLASS HES)(TXDOT ITEM 360)	SY	2730	\$ 65.00	\$ 177,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 229,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 226,590.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 232,050.00
306	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6"	SY	920	\$ 70.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 97,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 78,200.00
307	INTEGRAL CURB (6")	LF	850	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,950.00
308	CURB AND GUTTER (24")	LF	3448	\$ 40.00	\$ 137,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 103,440.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 124,128.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 241,360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 189,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 103,440.00
309	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SY	1895	\$ 50.00	\$ 94,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 113,700.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 109,910.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 161,075.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 123,175.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 104,225.00
310	HANDRAIL	LF	16	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,960.00
311	CONCRETE RIPRAP 4"	CY	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
312	BRICK PAVERS - ROADWAY	SY	493	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 56,695.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 59,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 54,230.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 61,625.00
313	BRICK PAVERS - SIDEWALK	SY	207	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,805.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,875.00
314	8" CONCRETE BORDER	LF	605	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,275.00
315	REMOVE AND RESET PAVERS	SY	6	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
316	CONCRETE STEP	CY	24	\$ 1000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
317	CONCRETE FLUME	SY	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
318	STEEL PLATE - FLUME	EA	2	\$ 1500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
319	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	SF	212	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,780.00
320	CONCRETE CURB STOP	EA	21	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00
321	ADJUST WATER VALVES	EA	38	\$ 1200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 28,500.00
322	ADJUST WATER METERS	EA	9	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
324	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	9	\$ 2000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
325	ADJUST SAN SEW CLEANOUT	EA	4	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
326	CURB RAMPS (MCK)	EA	9	\$ 2000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
327	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	40	\$ 1750.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00

PROJECT: ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA - BASE BID  
 PROJECT NO: ST1649  
 BID NO.: 19-37CC  
 BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2019

ITEM # & DESC.		EOPC													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	Ed Bell Construction Company		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.		North Texas Contracting, Inc.		HQS Construction, LLC		FNH Construction, LLC	
						UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
328	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	4	\$ 1750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
329	CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	EA	5	\$ 1750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
330	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	EA	16	\$ 2500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 41,920.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
331	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	62	\$ 1500.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 124,000.00
332	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	15	\$ 1750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>DRAINAGE</b>															
400	15"x12" TRENCH DRAIN	LF	110	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
401	PVC PIPE 12"	LF	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
402	RCP PIPE 12"	LF	28	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00
403	10' TY I C&G INLET	EA	1	\$ 5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
404	INLET (3FTx5FT GRATE)	EA	2	\$ 6500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
405	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL	CY	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
406	3" PVC PIPE DRAIN	LF	29	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00
407	3" ROOF DRAINS	EA	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
<b>UTILITY</b>															
500	6" WATERLINE (PVC C900)	LF	49	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,352.00
501	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 3500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
502	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	TON	0.22	\$ 3000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,870.00
<b>MARKING</b>															
600	RELOCATE SMALL SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	26	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00
601	INSTALL SIGN & POST ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 523.25	\$ 1,046.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
602	FURNISH & INSTALL REFL PVMT MARK (W)(SLD)(24")	LF	446	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,077.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 892.00
603	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	446	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 156.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 223.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 669.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,920.00
604	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	446	\$ 1.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 156.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 223.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,920.00
605	FURNISH & INSTALL REFL PVMT MARK (W)(SLD)(8")	LF	46	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 105.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 276.00
606	PAVEMENT SEALER (8")	LF	46	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 5.52	\$ 0.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 276.00
607	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	46	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 5.52	\$ 0.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 276.00
608	FURNISH & INSTALL REFL PVMT MARK (W)(SLD)(4")	LF	110	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 126.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00
609	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	110	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 6.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 27.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00
610	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	110	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 6.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 27.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00
<b>SW3P</b>															
700	INSTALL EROSION CONTROL LOGS	LF	710	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 2,655.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,780.00
701	REMOVE EROSION CONTROL LOGS	LF	710	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 816.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,260.00
702	INSTALL ROCK FILTER TUBE INLET PROTECTION	LF	55	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 379.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00
703	REMOVE ROCK FILTER TUBE INLET PROTECTION	LF	55	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 63.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00
704	INSTALL SODDING	SY	820	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					1,409,671.00	\$	<b>2,014,108.79</b>	\$	<b>1,899,980.00</b>	\$	<b>2,368,159.00</b>	\$	<b>1,836,518.50</b>	\$	<b>1,977,524.50</b>
<b>Alt Bid #1</b>					107,280.00	\$	<b>171,974.00</b>	\$	<b>147,357.00</b>	\$	<b>165,470.00</b>	\$	<b>147,950.50</b>	\$	<b>156,721.00</b>
<b>Alt Bid #2</b>					53,845.00	\$	<b>92,980.40</b>	\$	<b>75,699.00</b>	\$	<b>86,724.00</b>	\$	<b>73,490.50</b>	\$	<b>90,681.00</b>
<b>Overall Total</b>					1,570,796.00	\$	<b>2,279,063.19</b>	\$	<b>2,123,036.00</b>	\$	<b>2,620,353.00</b>	\$	<b>2,057,959.50</b>	\$	<b>2,224,926.50</b>

ITEM # & DESC.		EOPC													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	Ed Bell Construction Company		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.		North Texas Contracting, Inc.		HQS Construction, LLC		FNH Construction, LLC	
						UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>															
101	BARRIERS AND WARNING AND/OR DETOUR SIGNS	MO	1	\$ 2500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AMENDMENTS	LS	1	\$ 5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>REMOVAL</b>															
200	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	STA	6.6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 23,100.00
201	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2"-6")	SY	88	\$ 8.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00
202	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	13	\$ 12.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
203	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY)	SY	155	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00
205	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	436	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,540.00
206	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	286	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,436.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,720.00
207	REMOVING RET WALL	LF	124	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,564.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00
208	REMOVING BRICK PAVERS	SY	67	\$ 12.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00
<b>ROADWAY</b>															
300	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
301	BORROW MATERIAL FOR EMBANKMENT	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
302	2" TY-D DENSE-GRADED HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
303	4" TY-B DENSE-GRADED HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
304	FLEXIBLE BASE (TY D GR1-2)(6")	SY	318	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,770.00
305	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (CLASS HES)(TXDOT ITEM 360)	SY	40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
306	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6"	SY	131	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,135.00
307	INTEGRAL CURB (6")	LF	98	\$ 6.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 686.00
308	CURB AND GUTTER (24")	LF	300	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
309	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SY	233	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,514.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,145.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,815.00
314	8" CONCRETE BORDER	LF	58	\$ 5.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,190.00
315	REMOVE AND RESET PAVERS	SY	7	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
317	CONCRETE FLUME	SY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00
318	STEEL PLATE - FLUME	EA	1	\$ 1500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
321	ADJUST WATER VALVES	EA	2	\$ 1200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
323	ADJUST GAS METERS	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
325	ADJUST SAN SEW CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
326	CURB RAMPS (MCK)	EA	2	\$ 2000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
327	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	7	\$ 1750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
331	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	7	\$ 1500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
332	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	1	\$ 1750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>MARKING</b>															
600	RELOCATE SMALL SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
602	FURNISH & INSTALL REFL PVMT MARK (W)(SLD)(24")	LF	14	\$ 7.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 96.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00
603	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	14	\$ 3.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00
604	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	14	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00

PROJECT: ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA - ALTERNATE #1  
 PROJECT NO: ST1649  
 BID NO.: 19-37CC  
 BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2019

ITEM # & DESC.		EOPC													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	Ed Bell Construction Company		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.		North Texas Contracting, Inc.		HQS Construction, LLC		FNH Construction, LLC	
						UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
	SW3P														
700	INSTALL EROSION CONTROL LOGS	LF	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 149.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
701	REMOVE EROSION CONTROL LOGS	LF	40	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00
702	INSTALL ROCK FILTER TUBE INLET PROTECTION	LF	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00
703	REMOVE ROCK FILTER TUBE INLET PROTECTION	LF	30	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 34.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
704	INSTALL SODDING	SY	179	\$ 3.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 984.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,790.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>107,280.00</b>	<b>\$ 171,974.00</b>	<b>\$ 147,357.00</b>	<b>\$ 165,470.00</b>	<b>\$ 147,950.50</b>	<b>\$ 156,721.00</b>					

PROJECT: ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA - ALTERNATE #2  
 PROJECT NO: ST1649  
 BID NO.: 19-37CC  
 BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2019

ITEM # & DESC.		EOPC													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	Ed Bell Construction Company		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.		North Texas Contracting, Inc.		HQS Construction, LLC		FNH Construction, LLC	
						UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>															
101	BARRIERS AND WARNING AND/OR DETOUR SIGNS	MO	1	\$ 1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AMENDMENTS	LS	1	\$ 5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>REMOVAL</b>															
200	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	STA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
201	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2"-6")	SY	95	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00
202	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	168	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00
205	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	195	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,925.00
206	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	166	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,316.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00
208	REMOVING BRICK PAVERS	SY	21	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00
<b>ROADWAY</b>															
300	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	CY	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
301	BORROW MATERIAL FOR EMBANKMENT	CY	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
302	2" TY-D DENSE-GRADED HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
303	4" TY-B DENSE-GRADED HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
304	FLEXIBLE BASE (TY D GR1-2)(6")	SY	286	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,436.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,718.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,290.00
305	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (CLASS HES)(TXDOT ITEM 360)	SY	145	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,035.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00
306	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6"	SY	56	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,760.00
307	INTEGRAL CURB (6")	LF	13	\$ 6.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 91.00
308	CURB AND GUTTER (24")	LF	145	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00
309	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SY	42	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00
312	BRICK PAVERS - ROADWAY	SY	23	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00
315	REMOVE AND RESET PAVERS	SY	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
327	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	6	\$ 1750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
331	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	1	\$ 1500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>MARKING</b>															
602	FURNISH & INSTALL REFL PVMT MARK (W)(SLD)(24")	LF	22	\$ 7.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 151.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
603	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	22	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 7.70	\$ 0.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
604	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	22	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 7.70	\$ 0.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
<b>SW3P</b>															
700	INSTALL EROSION CONTROL LOGS	LF	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 112.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00
701	REMOVE EROSION CONTROL LOGS	LF	30	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 34.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>53,845.00</b>	<b>\$ 92,980.40</b>	<b>\$ 75,699.00</b>	<b>\$ 86,724.00</b>	<b>\$ 73,490.50</b>	<b>\$ 90,681.00</b>					